
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 142
Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

Washburn School
District (133448) WI 2299042054 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2299042054.001 was
modifie...

$3,825.36 $3,825.36

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Athol-Royalston Reg
Sch Dist (120153) MA 2299022726 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$27,520.43 $27,520.43

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Barton County
Library (191648) MO 2299030921 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,052.00 $1,052.00

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Holy Family Catholic
High School
0112-31-021
(17024365)

MN 2299051053 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,555.20 $1,555.20

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Kern Co Office Of
Education (143934) CA 2299027743 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,160.00 $2,160.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Marlington Local
School Dist (129644) OH 2299051951 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$21,679.00 to
$10,339.00 to agree
with the applica...

$7,237.30 $7,237.30

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Montessori Regional
Charter School
District (16082600)

PA 2299041599 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,442.50 $3,442.50

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Tucker Maxon School
(16081207) OR 2299029551 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$719.40 $719.40

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Tucker Maxon School
(16081207) OR 2299029510 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,814.40 $1,814.40

AT&T DataComm,
LLC (143004812)

San Diego City Unif
Sch Dist (143662) CA 2299038194 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17031740 Nipaquay
Elementary, 17032546
-...

$4,692,773.94 $4,692,773.94

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Baltimore City School
District (126376) MD 2299056327 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$203,605.43 $203,605.43

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

City View Indep
School Dist (140957) TX 2299040499 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,187.50 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Dekalb School
District 428 (135377) IL 2299056174 IC Funded

MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN Line
Item .009 was
modified from 26 to 23
to a...

$406,762.66 $406,762.66

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Duluth School District
709 (133698) MN 2299039934 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$394,315.00 $394,315.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Hebron Christian
Academy (17017182) GA 2299036385 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,321.65 $20,321.65

ComputerSupport
LLC (143035354)

Excel Academy
Charter School -
District Office
(16063656)

MA 2299052580 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 2299052580.003
was modified from
Switch t...

$31,196.33 $31,196.33

Cox California
Telcom, LLC
(143000014)

San Diego City Unif
Sch Dist (143662) CA 2299054250 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$932,985.02 $932,985.02

DRD Holdings LLC
(143049087)

Omar D Blair School
(16023691) CO 2299059851 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$17,280.00 $17,280.00

Dylan's Computer
Service, LLC
(143035814)

Rattan Indep School
District 1 (140254) OK 2299040900 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN
2299040900.003 was
modified from $12,500
OTC to $5,000 OTC to
agree ...

$1,520.00 $1,520.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Electronaca Inc
(143035753)

Renaissance Arts &
Education, Inc Dba
Manatee School For
The Arts (231171)

FL 2299048945 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .004 was
modified from module
to transcei...

$60,186.89 $60,186.89

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Baltimore City School
District (126376) MD 2299026177 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,114,560.00 $1,114,560.00

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Killingly Public
Schools (122355) CT 2299042600 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$318,403.83 to
$231,422.2...

$140,684.64 $140,684.64

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

San Diego City Unif
Sch Dist (143662) CA 2299007094 MB Not

Funded

DR1:Documentation
provided shows that a
decision to award a
contract for a new p...

$12,484.80 $0.00

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

School District Of
Lancaster (125812) PA 2299047405 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,054.39 $0.00

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Caledonia Community
Schools (131479) MI 2299016251 IA Funded

MR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
Application Number
was changed at the
request ...

$27,169.13 $27,169.13

Iconic IT LLC
(143052458)

Cumberland Academy
- District (17005157) TX 2299052970 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2299052970.006 was
modifie...

$78,447.95 $78,447.95



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Mainline
Information
Systems Inc.
(143006969)

Syracuse City School
District (124483) NY 2299035062 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$220,177.20 $220,177.20

Marketing Matters
Inc. (143048126)

Union County
Vocational-Technical
Schools (122750)

NJ 2299056783 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$5,614.61 to
$4,206.88 to...

$1,344.36 $1,344.36

MetComm.Net,
LLC (143004632)

Great Oaks
Elementary
(16067049)

NY 2299057847 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,961.31 $0.00

MetComm.Net,
LLC (143004632)

Great Oaks
Elementary
(16067049)

NY 2299057889 MB Not
Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

$12,450.95 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fairfax County Public
Schools (126423) VA 2299038500 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Enrollment
for BEN 126423 was
decr...

$108,119.35 $108,119.35

Ocean Computer
Group Inc
(143036819)

Union County
Vocational-Technical
Schools (122750)

NJ 2299056855 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$169,364.75 to
$146,831.50 to agree
with the appli...

$55,707.60 $55,707.60

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

Ionia Public Schools
(131218) MI 2299008588 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$83,625.89 $83,625.89



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Ricoh USA, Inc.
(143031652)

Explore Empower
Charter School
(16056400)

NY 2299048512 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
6056400 EXPLORE
EMPOWER CHART...

$13,114.65 $13,114.65

Ricoh USA, Inc.
(143031652)

Explore Empower
Charter School
(16056400)

NY 2299048517 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
6056400 EXPLORE
EMPOWER CHART...

$4,590.00 $4,590.00

Ricoh USA, Inc.
(143031652)

Explore Excel Charter
School (17003746) NY 2299048519 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,729.30 $17,729.30

Vector Resources,
Inc. (143020726)

San Diego City Unif
Sch Dist (143662) CA 2299038158 IC Funded

MR1:The Function
Type for FRN Line
Item .002 was
modified from Data
Distribution...

$9,615,764.29 $9,615,764.29

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westfield Public
School District
(120080)

MA 2299040257 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,061.52 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, January 30th, 2025 at 08:17 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

